
Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Sunday 6th Febraury 2011

Under 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 1 Morgan Lake England 3749 539 668 9.17 875 174 903 12.09 667 2.34.61 636
2 4 Shirin Irvine England 3334 507 578 9.09 891 153 655 10.89 588 2.35.78 622
3 2 Jordanna Morrish England 3260 507 578 9.43 822 174 903 7.65 377 2.39.35 580
4 3 Georgina Westwood England 3200 498 554 9.74 761 162 759 10.01 530 2.38.04 596

NC 33 Hollie Lister Scotland 3044 509 584 9.76 758 156 689 7.98 398 2.36.41 615
NC 35 Nikki Manson Scotland 2959 503 567 10.42 636 162 759 9.89 522 2.48.88 475
5 20 Amy McTeggart Ireland 2948 456 443 9.91 729 162 759 8.36 423 2.38.16 594
6 34 Mhairi Patience Scotland 2940 464 464 9.49 810 156 689 8.14 408 2.40.30 569
7 17 Grace MacKenzie Ireland 2885 491 535 9.77 756 150 621 8.62 440 2.43.54 533
8 19 Lauren Dwyer Ireland 2822 481 508 9.56 796 150 621 7.50 367 2.43.80 530
9 49 Katherine Morris Wales 2819 467 472 9.62 785 150 621 7.42 362 2.39.49 579

10 51 Georgia Bates Wales 2813 477 498 9.80 750 150 621 9.10 471 2.49.11 473
11 36 Ellen Kristoffersen Scotland 2794 472 485 9.94 723 156 689 7.73 382 2.45.15 515
12 50 Lucy Fligelstone Wales 2694 448 423 9.99 714 144 555 6.72 317 2.30.63 685
13 18 Claire Dougherty Ireland 2632 471 482 10.19 677 159 724 7.29 354 2.56.88 395
14 52 Laura Trigg Wales 2370 434 388 10.58 607 150 621 4.72 191 2.40.84 563

England Ireland

1 1 Morgan Lake 3749 1 20 Amy McTeggart 2948
2 4 Shirin Irvine 3334 2 17 Grace MacKenzie 2885
3 2 Jordanna Morrish 3260 3 19 Lauren Dwyer 2822
4 3 Georgina Westwood 3200 4 18 Claire Dougherty 2632

10343 8655

Scotland Wales

1 33 Hollie Lister 3044 1 49 Katherine Morris 2819
2 35 Nikki Manson 2959 2 51 Georgia Bates 2813
3 34 Mhairi Patience 2940 3 50 Lucy Fligelstone 2694
4 36 Ellen Kristoffersen 2794 4 52 Laura Trigg 2370

8943 8326
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Sunday 6th Febraury 2011

Under 18 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 6 Micaela Brindle England 3459 9.81 517 8.73 967 567 750 153 655 2.40.23 570
2 21 Megan Kiely Ireland 3415 8.07 404 9.03 904 504 570 162 759 2.23.37 778
3 5 Hannah Dunderdale England 3182 9.52 498 9.25 858 492 538 147 588 2.29.43 700
4 8 Suzzanne Palmer England 3077 8.68 443 9.03 904 500 559 153 655 2.45.09 516
5 24 Nessa Cooper Ireland 3057 6.04 274 9.54 800 536 660 150 621 2.29.26 702
6 7 Devon Byrne England 3024 9.73 512 10.00 712 470 479 150 621 2.29.40 700
7 55 Emily Dacey Wales 2937 7.39 360 9.53 802 501 562 153 655 2.41.27 558
8 23 Libby Rose Ireland 2912 8.34 421 9.59 791 497 551 147 588 2.41.06 561
9 22 Claire Murphy Ireland 2820 8.14 408 9.40 828 504 570 138 491 2.44.43 523

10 53 Atlanta Williams Wales 2760 7.68 379 9.32 844 461 456 153 655 2.53.65 426
11 56 Emily Morris Wales 2749 7.35 357 10.27 662 460 454 159 724 2.41.86 552
12 54 Lora Roberts Wales 2574 8.59 438 9.73 763 405 319 135 460 2.38.18 594
13 37 Sarah Dick Scotland 2526 7.90 393 10.00 712 443 411 150 621 2.57.44 389
14 40 Louise Calder Scotland 2428 7.98 398 10.55 613 417 347 153 655 2.54.78 415
15 39 Aileen Rennie Scotland 2275 7.95 396 10.79 571 425 367 150 621 3.04.98 320
16 38 Paula Gass Scotland 0 0 0 0 0 0

England Ireland

1 6 Micaela Brindle 3459 1 21 Megan Kiely 3415
2 5 Hannah Dunderdale 3182 2 24 Nessa Cooper 3057
3 8 Suzzanne Palmer 3077 3 23 Libby Rose 2912
4 7 Devon Byrne 3024 4 22 Claire Murphy 2820

9718 9384

Scotland Wales

1 37 Sarah Dick 2526 1 55 Emily Dacey 2937
2 40 Louise Calder 2428 2 53 Atlanta Williams 2760
3 39 Aileen Rennie 2275 3 56 Emily Morris 2749
4 38 Paula Gass 0 4 54 Lora Roberts 2574

7229 8446
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Sunday 6th Febraury 2011

Under 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 
NC 41 Andrew Murphy Scotland 3566 8.58 841 633 659 24.14 681 15.21 803 2.11.15 582
1 57 Aled Price Wales 3080 8.69 816 565 512 24.61 639 13.23 681 2.21.44 432
2 27 Eoghan Courtney Ireland 2969 8.72 809 591 567 24.27 669 11.19 557 2.26.33 367

NC 44 Jamie Gemmell Scotland 2933 8.95 757 546 473 24.97 609 11.34 566 2.14.71 528
3 10 Alexander O'Brien England 2913 9.21 700 601 589 24.73 629 10.23 499 2.16.88 496
4 26 Owen Scully Ireland 2902 9.11 722 568 519 24.45 653 11.94 603 2.23.42 405
5 9 Brad Hill England 2883 8.84 781 587 559 24.74 628 11.04 548 2.26.36 367

NC 43 Callum Edwards Scotland 2850 9.04 737 569 521 25.88 534 11.35 567 2.17.23 491
6 60 Luke Ward Wales 2826 8.73 806 538 457 24.39 658 9.51 456 2.20.20 449
7 12 Keiran Russ England 2809 8.89 770 537 455 26.13 514 11.76 592 2.18.09 478
8 59 Matthew Collins Wales 2756 10.05 532 561 504 24.43 655 10.04 488 2.11.52 577
9 28 Sam Healy Ireland 2754 9.05 735 614 617 25.70 548 10.29 503 2.27.61 351

10 42 Andrew Ravenscroft Scotland 2740 9.00 746 556 494 24.66 635 10.17 496 2.26.18 369
11 11 Francis Lammas England 2656 9.12 720 559 500 25.70 548 10.55 519 2.26.20 369
12 25 Mark Rogers Ireland 2519 9.61 617 507 396 26.86 458 10.43 512 2.14.14 536
13 58 David Omoregie Wales 2430 8.50 860 601 589 dsq 0 11.73 590 2.24.47 391

England Ireland

1 10 Alexander O'Brien 2913 1 27 Eoghan Courtney 2969
2 9 Brad Hill 2883 2 26 Owen Scully 2902
3 12 Keiran Russ 2809 3 28 Sam Healy 2754
4 11 Francis Lammas 2656 4 25 Mark Rogers 2519

8605 8625

Scotland Wales

1 41 Andrew Murphy 3566 1 57 Aled Price 3080
2 44 Jamie Gemmell 2933 2 60 Luke Ward 2826
3 43 Callum Edwards 2850 3 59 Matthew Collins 2756
4 42 Andrew Ravenscroft 2740 4 58 David Omoregie 2430

9349 8662
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Sunday 6th Febraury 2011

Under 18 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 13 Blade Ashby England 3546 8.22 927 10.27 502 23.53 736 709 835 2.13.51 546
2 15 Tadgh Healey England 3482 8.44 874 10.97 544 23.09 777 623 637 2.06.97 650
3 14 Jonathan Ketley England 3393 9.04 737 10.47 514 23.65 725 655 709 2.03.50 708
4 29 Paul Byrne Ireland 3371 8.54 851 11.43 572 24.02 691 641 677 2.11.29 580
5 31 Colin Nolan Ireland 3028 9.18 707 8.14 375 23.86 706 638 670 2.11.93 570
6 32 Ben Keily Ireland 3020 9.02 741 9.09 431 23.70 720 579 542 2.10.90 586
7 16 Edward O'Hara England 3014 8.97 752 12.07 611 24.80 623 555 492 2.14.14 536
8 45 Peter Muirhead Scotland 2891 9.13 717 9.18 437 24.11 683 667 736 2.30.33 318
9 47 John Mulhern Scotland 2857 8.68 818 9.54 458 23.64 726 499 380 2.18.31 475

10 30 Conor Daly Ireland 2833 8.99 748 9.29 443 24.41 657 579 542 2.20.60 443
11 48 Andrew Cunningham Scotland 2634 9.66 607 13.23 681 25.33 578 542 465 2.31.62 303
12 46 Matthew Kerr Scotland 2625 10.23 498 8.99 425 24.76 626 575 533 2.13.69 543
13 63 Adan Jones Wales 2471 10.38 471 10.46 513 25.42 571 551 483 2.21.37 433
14 64 Daniel Blain Wales 1958 8.92 764 8.46 394 25.98 526 441 274 0
15 62 Rhys Williams Wales 1408 8.51 858 11.07 550 dsq 0 0 0
16 61 Jamul Whyte Wales 1202 dsq 0 10.34 506 28.87 319 497 377 0

England Ireland

1 13 Blade Ashby 3546 1 29 Paul Byrne 3371
2 15 Tadgh Healey 3482 2 31 Colin Nolan 3028
3 14 Jonathan Ketley 3393 3 32 Ben Keily 3020
4 16 Edward O'Hara 3014 4 30 Conor Daly 2833

10421 9419

Scotland Wales

1 45 Peter Muirhead 2891 1 63 Adan Jones 2471
2 47 John Mulhern 2857 2 64 Daniel Blain 1958
3 48 Andrew Cunningham 2634 3 62 Rhys Williams 1408
4 46 Matthew Kerr 2625 4 61 Jamul Whyte 1202

8382 5837
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